

## 2021 IANPHI General Assembly Agenda

Wednesday 1 December / 13:30 – 15:00 Paris time

A high point in the IANPHI calendar, the General Assembly meeting allows members to meet, discuss and take important decisions for the coming year. During the session the IANPHI leadership team will present the 2021 Activity Report, announce the results of the vote taking place in November, and highlight and recognize milestones and successes of member institutes from each regional network.

Wednesday 1 December	
13:30 - 13:40	Opening
	Introduction by Duncan Selbie, President, IANPHI
	Keynote speech by Dr Nisia Trindade, President, Fiocruz
13:40 - 13:55	IANPHI Activity Report 2021
	Jean-Claude Desenclos, Secretary General, IANPHI & Ellen Whitney, Director, US Office, IANPHI
13:55 - 14:00	IANPHI Financial report 2021
	Juan Rivera Dommarco, Treasurer, IANPHI
14:00 - 14:05	IANPHI Foundation update 2022
	Duncan Selbie, President, IANPHI & Pekka Puska, Chair, IANPHI Foundation
14:05 - 14:20	Elections results 2021
	- Vice - Presidency
	- Executive Board
	- Membership
	- Partnership
	- Association Budget 2020 & 2022
	- Membership Fees 2022
	- Discharge of the Executive Board Members - 2020
	Duncan Selbie, President, IANPHI
14:20 - 14:40	Recognition of Success 2021
	Muhannad Sulaiman Aloraini, Chair, Asian Regional Network
	Hervé Hien, Vice Chair, African Regional Network
	Felix Julio Rosenberg, Chair, Latin American Regional Network
	Trygve Ottersen, Chair, European Regional Network
14:40 - 14:50	Introduction to the virtual Annual Meeting Sessions
	· IANPHI Strategic Action Plan 2022-2025
	· National public health institutes' experience in responding to COVID-19: health equity
	perspective
	Health equity tools and strategies
	· Integrating health equity into NPHIs' climate and environmental action
	· Closing session
	Meerjady Sabrina Flora, Vice President, IANPHI
14:50 - 15:00	Floor open to Members & Closing Remarks
	Duncan Selbie, President, IANPHI

Live interpretation is provided in four languages English, French, Portuguese and Spanish thanks to the support of Brazil's Fundação Oswaldo Cruz (FIOCRUZ).